2 Feb 19 Rd 13A

Women

Eastern Suburbs

Old Virgilians
University of Tasmania
Sandy Bay

Northern Suburbs
Men

Sandy Bay

Old Virgilians

Northern Suburbs
Eastern Suburbs
University of Tasmania
Combined

Eastern Suburbs
Sandy Bay

Old Virgilians
University of Tasmania
Northern Suburbs

Points Premiership Points
854 6

703 4

391 3

328 2

236 1

Points Premiership Points
872 6

449 4

403 3

377 2

296 1

Points Points (YTD)

1231 14243

1200 15046

1152 12325

687 6644

639 8638

100 Metres - Female

Position

0 NOoO g WON -

W W W WNDNDNDNDDNDNDMNDNDNNNN=22 O A QO Ao aa a0
W N =20 00N WN=20 O 0w~NOOH»WN=O

Athlete

Kiani Allen (ES)

Bec Kovacic (OVA)
Liana Kenna (ES)

Leah Felsch (ES)
Michelle Cockerell (ES)
Anais Fitzpatrick (UTAS)
Claudia Williams (OVA)
Sophie Young (ES)
Bella Farid (SB)

Madi Casey (OVA)
Frances Reid (OVA)
Ava Faint (OVA)

Olivia Jones (ES)
Isabella Hippel (ES)
Danielle Perigo (UTAS)
Cassidy Dahlenburg (OVA)
Ruby Batchelor (OVA)
Kate Dix (ES)

Gayle Fisher (SB)
Jacqueline Liffiton (SB)
Emily Canham (UTAS)
Cathy McKeown (UTAS)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Kimberley Geelan (ES)
Yumbaytu Chide (OVA)
Charlotte Faella (OVA)
Amber Vince (ES)
Olivia Young (ES)
Jessica Palermo (SB)
Anna Blackwell (OVA)
Zoe Kerr (NS)

Adele Lucas (NS)

Izzy King (SB)

100 Metres - Male

Premiership Points (YTD)
76
53
29
27
23
Premiership Points (YTD)
78

37

41

33

19
Result WIND
12.19 1.5
12.25 1.5
12.62 1.5
12.74 1.5
13.15 1.5
13.51 1.8
13.57 1.5
13.57 1.5
13.66 1.8
13.69 1.5
13.73 1.8
13.92 1.8
14.05 2.4
14.09 1.5
14.10 2.4
14.12 1.8
14.16 1.8
14.24 2.4
14.28 1.8
14.43 1.8
14.44 1.8
14.55 24
14.59 2.4
14.71 2.4
14.72 2.4
14.82 1.5
14.98 1.5
15.24 2.4
16.24 2.4
16.51 1.5
17.23 1.5
18.32 1.5
31.89 1.5

Points
20
20
20
20
19
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
11
5

5
5
5



Position Athlete

1 Jagga Pybus (SB)

2 Ryan Cooper (OVA)

3 Matthew Hosie (ES)

4 Moses Khasif (SB)

5 Tyson Hartill (SB)

6 Jacob Nolan (NS)

7 Frank Jiao (OVA)

8 Max Brideson (SB)

9 Thomas Farmer (ES)
10 Joshua Hwaba (SB)

11 Jacob Vanderkroef (SB)
12 George McLeod (SB)
13 Oliver Quin (OVA)

14 River Smith (OVA)

15 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
16 Cameron Mann (SB)
17 Brillam Kershaw (ES)
18 Josh Gatehouse (OVA)
19 Zarian Simcox (ES)

20 Paul Henkel (NS)

21 Samuel Fenney (SB)
22 Alan Coleman (NS)

23 Oscar Blackburn (SB)
24 Michael Driessen (ES)
25 Marcus Degenaar (SB)
26 Justin Henkel (NS)

27 David Cresswell (NS)
28 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

200 Metres - Female

Position Athlete

1 Laura McShane (OVA)
2 Bec Kovacic (OVA)

3 Leah Felsch (ES)

4 Wena Jones (OVA)

5 Michelle Cockerell (ES)
6 Anais Fitzpatrick (UTAS)
7 Bella Farid (SB)

8 Sophie Young (ES)

9 Madi Casey (OVA)

10 Marcia Lucas (NS)

11 Ruby Batchelor (OVA)
12 Olivia Jones (ES)

13 Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
14 Ava Faint (OVA)

15 Kate Dix (ES)

16 Cassidy Dahlenburg (OVA)
17 Frances Reid (OVA)

18 Jacqueline Liffiton (SB)
19 Yumbaytu Chide (OVA)
20 Charlotte Faella (OVA)
21 Kimberley Geelan (ES)
22 Gayle Fisher (SB)

23 Olivia Young (ES)

24 Georgia Stalker (ES)
25 Sarah Holmstrom (NS)
26 Amber Vince (ES)

27 Bella Quin (NS)

28 Emily Best (NS)

29 Anna Blackwell (OVA)
30 Emma Henkel (NS)

31 Adele Lucas (NS)

32 Zoe Kerr (NS)

200 Metres - Male

Result
10.77
10.98
11.08
11.29
11.64
11.73
11.76
11.76
11.78
11.95
12.00
12.02
12.18
12.23
12.26
12.30
12.82
12.82
12.91
12.91
13.75
13.91
14.23
15.01
16.05
16.07
20.11
28.01

Result
25.00
25.17
26.16
26.58
26.91
27.52
27.83
28.16
28.42
28.55
28.68
28.95
29.44
29.49
29.82
30.19
30.43
30.49
30.76
30.85
30.94
31.18
31.55
31.68
31.91
32.13
33.18
34.85
35.21
35.74
36.58
44 .14

WIND
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
2.1
1.4
1.4
1.4
1.4
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
2.1
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6

WIND
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
+0.0
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.3
+0.0
2.3
2.2
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
2.3
0.8
0.8
0.3
0.8
0.3
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8
2.2
2.2
2.2
2.2

Points
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
14

Points
20
20
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
11
5

5
5
5



Position
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Athlete

Moses Khasif (SB)
Frank Jiao (OVA)

Max Brideson (SB)
Joshua Hwaba (SB)
George McLeod (SB)
Conor Hicks (ES)
Oliver Quin (OVA)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
River Smith (OVA)
Josh Gatehouse (OVA)
Paul Henkel (NS)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Samuel Fenney (SB)
Brillam Kershaw (ES)
Alan Coleman (NS)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Oscar Blackburn (SB)
Marcus Degenaar (SB)
Justin Henkel (NS)
David Cresswell (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

800 Metres - Female

Position
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Athlete

Ella Atkins (OVA)
Ebony Webb (ES)
Hannah Sheers (OVA)
Emily Best (NS)

Anna Smee (SB)
Emma Henkel (NS)
Sarah Holmstrom (NS)
Bella Quin (NS)
Charlotte Faella (OVA)
Isabelle Gan-Pain (ES)
Annabella Burt (SB)
Jessica Palermo (SB)

800 Metres - Male

Position
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Athlete

James Tucker (SB)
Gus Tomlinson-Smith (OVA)
Jamie Laurence (OVA)
Callum Stevens (OVA)
Robert Elkerton (OVA)
Bradley Sansom (NS)
Henry Madsen (UTAS)
Angus Alderton (OVA)
Christopher Eyre (SB)
Paul Tucker (SB)
Jacob Gardner (UTAS)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Lachlan Fox (UTAS)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Paul Henkel (NS)
Oscar Blackburn (SB)
Phil Hniat (NS)

Alex Hanigan (OVA)
David Obrien (NS)
Brillam Kershaw (ES)
Noah Proposch (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Result
23.45
24.04
24.30
24.54
24.61
25.31
25.48
25.60
25.70
26.16
26.52
26.65
27.66
27.88
27.91
29.25
29.41
30.21
33.25
33.55
43.57
54.58

Result

2:18.93
2:30.89
2:31.56
2:32.98
2:37.88
2:39.74
2:43.05
2:43.33
2:44.15
2:49.87
2:53.30
3:20.53

Result
1:57.91
1:58.73
1:58.95
2:01.57
2:01.81
2:08.72
2:10.96
2:11.30
2:16.41
2:17.78
2:17.96
2:19.70
2:23.73
2:24.73
2:25.38
2:29.00
2:29.06
2:29.25
2:35.77
2:37.10
2:39.18
2:43.81
2:44 .51
5:19.09

WIND
-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
-0.5
-1.6
-1.6
-1.6
0.8
-1.6
-1.6
-0.7
-0.7
-0.7
-1.6
-0.7
0.8
-0.7
0.8
0.8
0.8
0.8

Points
19
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
13
13
12
5

5
5
5

Points
19
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
14
13
5

Points
20
19
19
19
19
17
17
17
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
5



3,000 Metres - Female

Position
1
2
3

Athlete

Anna Smee (SB)
Inessa Corney (UTAS)
Carolyn Davis (TMA)

3,000 Metres - Male

Position
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Athlete

Mathew Styles (SB)
William Yee (SB)

Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Amsbury Gibson (OVA)
David Obrien (NS)
Joshua Walker (OVA)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Michael Driessen (ES)
Marcus Degenaar (SB)
Nicklas Laggar (NS)
Mitchell Walker (OVA)

5,000 Metres - Female

Position
1
2

Athlete
Anita McGinnis (SB)
Natalie Fleming (NS)

5,000 Metres - Male

Position
1

a b~ WwN

Athlete

Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Michael Davis (NS)
Mathew Brooks (ES)
David Cresswell (NS)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

3,000 Metre Walk - Female

Position
1
2
3

Athlete

Anna Blackwell (OVA)
Chloe Ahern (OVA)
Elizabeth Leitch (ES)

3,000 Metre Walk - Male

Position
1

Athlete
Stephen Ahern (OVA)

200 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position
1
2

Athlete
Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
Frances Reid (OVA)

400 Metre Hurdles - Female

Position
1

Athlete
Ava Faint (OVA)

400 Metre Hurdles - Male

Position
1
2

Athlete
Bayley Campbell (OVA)
Oliver Quin (OVA)

Result
36.17
38.01

Result
1:15.57

Result
1:06.74
1:08.52

Result

11:33.22
11:46.93
13:33.04

Result

9:33.41

10:20.86
10:25.64
10:30.75
10:32.91
10:51.43
11:08.13
11:09.70
11:30.91
11:42.51
12:11.41
13:35.48

Result
19:16.20
22:33.90

Result

17:26.80
18:25.50
19:26.10
32:48.30
37:38.70

Result

14:54 .43
18:07.91
20:29.13

Result
19:10.33

HEIGHT
76.2cm
76.2cm

HEIGHT
76.2cm

HEIGHT
84cm
84cm

WIND
0.6
0.6

Points
16
16
12

Points
18
16
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
12
11
5

Points
20
16

Points
17

15

14

5

5

Points
20
18
16

Points
15

Points
15
14

Points
16

Points
17
16



Triple Jump - Female

Position Athlete

1 Sophie Young (ES)
2 Jana Allen (ES)

3 Olivia Young (ES)

N

Bria Allen (ES)
Cassidy Dahlenburg (OVA)

[$)]

Triple Jump - Male

Position Athlete

Ryan Cooper (OVA)
Jacob Nolan (NS)
Joshua Hwaba (SB)
Cameron Mann (SB)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Liam Hatten (OVA)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
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High Jump - Female

Position Athlete

1 Jane Hickie (ES)

2 Cassidy Dahlenburg (OVA)
3 Olivia Jones (ES)

4 Anna Blackwell (OVA)

High Jump - Male
Position Athlete
Cameron Mann (SB)

Caleb Gardner (SB)
Conor Hicks (ES)

N O O WN -

Phil Hniat (NS)

Pole Vault - Female

Position Athlete

1 Raphaela Corney (UTAS)
2 Zoe Laurenson (UTAS)

3 Celine Fitzpatrick (UTAS)
4 Rita Corney (UTAS)

Pole Vault - Male

Position Athlete
1 Caleb Gardner (SB)
2 Nathan Hippel (ES)

Discus Throw - Female

Fergus Fletcher (OVA)

Jacob Vanderkroef (SB)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)

Result WIND
10.41m +0.0
9.61m 2.0
9.13m 1.3
8.75m +0.0
8.68m 0.1
Result WIND
14.55m 1.9
12.47m 1.2
12.27m +0.0
11.20m 0.3
10.70m 0.7
10.68m 1.3
8.80m 0.9
Result
1.65m
1.35m
1.35m
1.20m
Result
1.65m
1.60m
1.50m
1.50m
1.50m
1.45m
1.35m
Result
3.60m
2.75m
2.75m
1.85m
Result
2.85m
1.85m

Points
18
16
15
14
14

Points
20
18
18
16
15
15
12

Points
20
15
15
12

Points
18
17
16
16
16
15
13

Points
20
18
18
13

Points
17
12



Position
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Discus Throw -

Position
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Athlete

Rachel Hosie (ES)
Cathy McKeown (UTAS)
Julia Direen (OVA)
Isabella Hippel (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Indy Brideson (UTAS)
Keeley Burns (ES)
Jessica Palermo (SB)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Jacqueline Liffiton (SB)
Caitlin McDonald (ES)
Anna Blackwell (OVA)
Nic Burns (ES)

Gayle Fisher (SB)
Adele Lucas (NS)
Charlotte Faella (OVA)
Zoe Kerr (NS)

Anne Pullen (SB)
Amber Vince (ES)
Yumbaytu Chide (OVA)
Emma Henkel (NS)

Male

Athlete

Justin McDonald (ES)
Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Paul Henkel (NS)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Daniel Smee (SB)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Michael Sullivan (SB)

Caleb Kirkpatrick (UTAS)
Oliver Vince (UTAS)
Oscar Blackburn (SB)
Nathan Hippel (ES)
Wayne Fletcher (NS)

Liam Hatten (OVA)
Caleb Gardner (SB)
Michael Driessen (ES)
David Obrien (NS)

Shot Put - Female

Result
31.99m
31.33m
30.74m
30.47m
29.93m
28.89m
23.92m
22.89m
22.31m
21.67m
21.63m
19.60m
17.10m
16.20m
15.88m
14.66m
13.31m
13.24m
12.42m
11.01m
9.31m

Result
32.99m
29.11m
21.74m
21.51m
20.48m
17.90m
16.92m
30.79m
23.17m
20.01m
17.34m
15.26m
26.78m
19.59m
19.10m
18.65m

WEIGHT
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

WEIGHT
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg
2kg

1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg
1kg

1.5kg
1.5kg
1.5kg
1.5kg

Points
17
17
17
17
17
16
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
11
11
11
5
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Points
18
17
14
14
13
12
12

17
14
13
12
11

16
13
13
13



Position Athlete

Jane Hickie (ES)

Julia Direen (OVA)
Cathy McKeown (UTAS)
Indy Brideson (UTAS)
Jessica Palermo (SB)
Emily Canham (UTAS)
Keeley Burns (ES)
Anna Smee (SB)

Anne Pullen (SB)

© 00 N O G WN =

Isabella Hippel (ES)
Rachel Hosie (ES)
Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Caitlin McDonald (ES)
Anna Blackwell (OVA)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Adele Lucas (NS)
Zoe Kerr (NS)
Elizabeth Leitch (ES)
Emma Henkel (NS)
Annabella Burt (SB)
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Shot Put - Male

Position Athlete

1 Justin McDonald (ES)

2 Paul Henkel (NS)

3 Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)

4 Daniel Smee (SB)

5 Michael Sullivan (SB)

6 Christopher Sullivan (SB)
1 Patrick Reeve (ES)

2 Jacob Nolan (NS)

1 Caleb Kirkpatrick (UTAS)
2 Wayne Fletcher (NS)

1 Oliver Vince (UTAS)

Javelin Throw - Female

Position Athlete

1 Agnes Sakina (UTAS)
Jane Hickie (ES)
Jessica Palermo (SB)
Nic Burns (ES)

Anne Pullen (SB)

a b~ WwN

Natalia Leszczynski (OVA)
Tahlia Honey (UTAS)
Isabella Hippel (ES)
Claudia Williams (OVA)
Rachel Hosie (ES)
Georgia Stalker (ES)
Danielle Perigo (UTAS)
Caitlin McDonald (ES)
Keeley Burns (ES)

Zoe Kerr (NS)

Adele Lucas (NS)
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1 Annabella Burt (SB)
2 Emma Henkel (NS)

Javelin Throw - Male

Result
10.34m
9.13m
8.90m
7.05m
6.97m
6.89m
6.58m
6.45m
5.23m
12.99m
12.15m
12.10m
8.77m
7.95m
7.40m
6.22m
6.19m
5.09m
4.55m
4.43m

Result
10.07m
9.26m
8.90m
7.86m
6.47m
6.19m
9.47m
8.25m
12.15m
6.41m

9.16m

Result
32.25m
27.45m
23.84m
14.03m
12.93m
31.19m
29.93m
28.96m
26.92m
24.06m
23.41m
22.89m
21.91m
18.47m
10.51m
9.75m

11.81m
10.72m

WEIGHT
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg
4kg

3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg
3kg

WEIGHT
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg
7.26kg

5kg
5kg

4kg
4kg

3kg

WEIGHT
600g
600g
600g
600g
600g

500g
5009
500g
5009
500g
5009
500g
5009
5009
5009
5009

400g
400g

Points
17

15

15

12

12

12

12

12

5

20
20
20
15
14
13
11
1
5

5

5

Points
16
15
15
13
11
11

15
14

19
1

15

Points
17

15

14

5

5

17
16
16
15
14
14
14
13
12
5

5



Position
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Athlete

Geoff Gibbons (UTAS)
Paul Henkel (NS)
Michael Sullivan (SB)
Justin McDonald (ES)
Christopher Sullivan (SB)
Marcus Lennon (ES)
Daniel Smee (SB)

Samuel Cosgrove (ES)
Caleb Kirkpatrick (UTAS)
Patrick Reeve (ES)

Nathan Hippel (ES)
Justin Henkel (NS)

Marcus Degenaar (SB)

Wayne Fletcher (NS)

4 x 100 Metre Relay - Female

Position Club Result
1 Eastern Suburbs 54.51
2 Eastern Suburbs 55.09
3 Old Virgilians 56.45
4 University of Tasmania 56.83
5 University of Tasmania 57.69
6 Sandy Bay 1:00.40
7 Old Virgilians 1:00.48
8 Northern Suburbs 1:08.15
9 Sandy Bay 1:23.76

214

103
M

16
327
192
88

194
143
96

166

28
134
90
86

201
246
66
22

140
116
167
265

226
186
155
151

98
54
215
233

135
229
120
304

Result WEIGHT

41.44m 800g
35.87m 800g
29.51m 800g
26.89m 800g
22.56m 800g
19.89m 800g
19.64m 800g
40.94m 7009
30.20m 7009
23.09m 700g
19.88m 600g
14.84m 600g
8.50m 600g
5.82m 5009

Georgia Stalker
Jane Hickie
Olivia Young
Sophie Young

Michelle Cockerell
Kimberley Geelan
Olivia Jones
Leah Felsch

Cassidy Dahlenburg
Charlotte Faella
Madi Casey

Wena Jones

Emily Canham
Danielle Perigo
Inessa Corney
Tahlia Honey

Anais Fitzpatrick
Zoe Laurenson
Cathy McKeown
Raphaela Corney

Gayle Fisher
Jacqueline Liffiton
Jessica Palermo
Bella Farid

Ruby Batchelor

Yumbaytu Chide
Hannah Sheers

Frances Reid

Emily Best
Zoe Kerr
Bella Quin
Emma Henkel

Anna Smee
Annabella Burt
Anne Pullen
Izzy King

Points

17
16
14
13
12
11
11

17
14
12

11
5
5

Points
40

40

40

36

36

28

28

16

16



4 x 100 Metre Relay - Male

Position
1

Club
Sandy Bay

Old Virgilians

Sandy Bay

Eastern Suburbs

Sandy Bay

University of Tasmania

Northern Suburbs

Northern Suburbs

Eastern Suburbs

Result
45.01

48.83

49.44

51.17

52.57

53.19

54.97

1:21.10

232
11
94
110

174
31

182
219

56
68
253
124

21
203
284
65

73
49
146
115

100
177
314
305

133
328
237
213

175
92
256
97

Moses Khasif
Jagga Pybus
Joshua Hwaba
Max Brideson

Frank Jiao
Bayley Campbell
Josh Gatehouse
Fergus Fletcher

George McLeod
Jacob Vanderkroef
Samuel Fenney
Cameron Mann

Matthew Hosie
Michael Driessen
Conor Hicks
Brillam Kershaw

Paul Tucker

Caleb Gardner
Christopher Sullivan
James Tucker

Jacob Gardner
Geoff Gibbons
Caleb Kirkpatrick
Lachlan Fox

Alan Coleman
Paul Henkel
Justin Henkel
Bradley Sansom

David Cresswell
David Obrien

Noah Proposch
Wayne Fletcher

Points
40

36

36

32

28

28

24

16



Female

Athlete

Georgia Stalker
Isabella Hippel
Sophie Young
Jane Hickie
Olivia Jones
Olivia Young
Rachel Hosie
Leah Felsch
Michelle Cockerell
Caitlin McDonald
Kimberley Geelan
Keeley Burns
Kate Dix

Amber Vince
Elizabeth Leitch
Kiani Allen

Liana Kenna

Nic Burns

Ebony Webb
Jana Allen

Bria Allen
Isabelle Gan-Pain
Male

Athlete

Brillam Kershaw
Justin McDonald
Michael Driessen
Conor Hicks
Marcus Lennon
Nathan Hippel
Matthew Hosie
Patrick Reeve
Thomas Farmer
Samuel Cosgrove
Zarian Simcox
Mathew Brooks

Northern Suburbs

Female
Athlete

Emma Henkel
Adele Lucas
Zoe Kerr

Emily Best
Bella Quin
Sarah Holmstrom
Marcia Lucas
Natalie Fleming
Male

Athlete

Paul Henkel
Jacob Nolan
Wayne Fletcher
David Obrien
Alan Coleman
Phil Hniat
Bradley Sansom
Justin Henkel
David Cresswell
Noah Proposch
Michael Davis
Nicklas Laggar

Sandy Bay

Points
80
70
63
62
58
53
51
49
a7
41
39
38
32
32
21
20
20
17
17
16
14
14

Points
50
47
45
41
38
35
28
27
19
17
16
14

Points
40
37
35
32
31
28
17
16

Points
96
51
51
43
33
25
23
21
19
15
15
11

Points (YTD)
939
500
734
499
259
621
449
21
255
416
39
360
218
126
180
216
57
244
67
176
126
137

Points (YTD)
160
315
522
260
605
177
253
326
175
50
126
570

Points (YTD)
310

316

338

270

137

191

143

16

Points (YTD)
323
384
672
483
259
216
335
179
190
65
15
200



Female

Athlete

Jessica Palermo
Jacqueline Liffiton
Anna Smee
Gayle Fisher
Bella Farid
Annabella Burt
Anita McGinnis
Anne Pullen

Izzy King

Male

Athlete

Caleb Gardner
Christopher Sullivan
Cameron Mann
Daniel Smee
Joshua Hwaba
Oscar Blackburn
Moses Khasif
Max Brideson
George McLeod
Jacob Vanderkroef
Samuel Fenney
Michael Sullivan
Jagga Pybus
Marcus Degenaar
James Tucker
Paul Tucker
Tyson Hartill
Mathew Styles
Christopher Eyre
William Yee

Old Virgilians

Points
63

51

48

48

43

27

20

19

9

Points
94
88
76
65
64
51
49
47
45
43
38
37
30
27
27
22
19
18
16
16

Points (YTD)
306

208

330

286

255

190

60

200

28

Points (YTD)
1083
766
925
422
510
147
339
279
309
245
219
348
344
201
101
140
555
168
150
131



Female
Athlete

Cassidy Dahlenburg

Anna Blackwell
Charlotte Faella

Natalia Leszczynski

Frances Reid
Ava Faint

Madi Casey
Yumbaytu Chide
Ruby Batchelor
Bec Kovacic
Claudia Williams
Julia Direen
Wena Jones
Hannah Sheers
Laura McShane
Ella Atkins
Chloe Ahern
Male

Athlete

Oliver Quin
Frank Jiao

Josh Gatehouse
Ryan Cooper
River Smith
Liam Hatten
Fergus Fletcher
Bayley Campbell

Gus Tomlinson-Smith

Callum Stevens
Robert Elkerton
Jamie Laurence
Angus Alderton
Stephen Ahern
Amsbury Gibson
Joshua Walker
Alex Hanigan
Mitchell Walker

University of Tasmania

Female

Athlete

Cathy McKeown
Tahlia Honey
Anais Fitzpatrick
Danielle Perigo
Emily Canham
Raphaela Corney
Indy Brideson
Zoe Laurenson
Inessa Corney
Celine Fitzpatrick
Agnes Sakina
Rita Corney
Male

Athlete

Geoff Gibbons
Caleb Kirkpatrick
Oliver Vince
Jacob Gardner
Lachlan Fox
Henry Madsen

Points
56
56
45
40
37
29
28
27
25
18
17
13

Points
150

57

29

22

21

17

Points
70
69
66
54
53
49
45
42
40
40
33
32
29
24
20
19
18

Points
51
46
41
40
33
31
27
26
19
19
19
19
17
15
15

12

Points (YTD)
423
538
495
493
252
513
366
133
205
230
221
185
157
236
118
171
183

Points (YTD)
312
373
351
317
165
348
252
329
92
212
161
169
105
118
106
45
119
56

Points (YTD)

342
576
116
260
263
158
175
141
209
115
150
54

Points (YTD)

584
139
89
156
131
65



